Commission authorization to lease to 
The Black Bear Development, Inc. 6.57 
acres of project lands for a Commercial/ 
Non-Residential Marina. The Black Bear 
Development is located on Lake James 
in McDowell County. The marina would 
consist of 14 cluster docks with one 
hundred and ninety eight (198) boat 
slips, one dry docking storage access 
ramp with a bulkhead, three fishing 
piers (one of which is designed for use 
by disabled persons), four boat slips for 
fueling (equipped with human waste 
pump-out equipment), and 2,505 linear 
feet of shoreline stabilization (rip rap).